

Freedom of Information Request 20 068

Our Reference: FOI 20 068 / AA / LB / IO

Name:

Date: 27 May 2020

Address:

Dear

Further to your Freedom of Information Request, please find the Trust's response below:

I am making a formal application under the Freedom of Information Act (2000) to obtain the following information:

1. The total internal bank spend broken down by Dr, Nurses and AHP for period Jan 19 – Dec 19 Please see the below table for internal bank spend by Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust for the period January 2019 to December 2019:

Row Labels Z S	um of Current Month Actual
AHP	129,137
NURSE	1,427,619
Grand Total	1,556,756

- 2. Is this contracted to a third party or ran by the Trust (eg. NHSP, Bank Partners etc) Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust operates an internal bank system.
- a. If contracted to a third party the expiry date of the agreement N/A

Kind regards,

Freedom of Information Team **Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust**Mary Seacole Building

Willerby Hill

Willerby

HU10 6ED

https://www.humber.nhs.uk/about-our-trust/freedom-of-information-enquiry-form.htm





